No. DFSS/14(21)/2005/Adm./ 3232-37 Directorate of Forensic Science Services Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India

Block No 9, 8th Floor, CGO Complex Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 Dated : 31 /10/2022

ORDER

Subject: Appointment of CPIO of CFSL, Bhopal.

In suppression of earlier orders issued by this Directorate on the subject cited above, Ms. Bharti Arya, Deputy Director & Scientist 'D', Central Forensic Science Laboratroy, Bhopal is hereby appointed Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) in accordance with the section 5 (1) of the RTI Act-2005 for the office of Central Forensic Science Laboratory, Bhopal with immediate effect.

2. This issues with the approval of Director-Cum -CFS, DFSS.

(Dr. Sayeed Ahmed) Sr. Scientific Officer Gr.I(FS)

Office Order Book

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Under Secretary, PM-III, MHA, New Delhi.
- 2. The Director- Cum-CFS, DFSS, MHA, New Delhi.
- 3. The Director, CFSL,Kolkata/Hyderabad/Chandigarh.
- 4. The Director, CFSL, Bhopal/Pune/Kamrup(Assam).
- 5. Sh. Tufail Ahmad PS to CFS cum RTI Nodal Officer, DFSS.
- 6. Ms. Bharti Arya, Deputy Director & Scientist 'D', Central Forensic Science Laboratroy, Bhopal with the request to provide her credentials to Sh. Tufail Ahmad, RTI Nodal Officer DFSS.
- 7.
- Sh. Sumit Kumar, UDC, CFSL, Chandigarh Camped at DFSS, New Delhi with the request to upload the orders on DFSS website please.

(Dr. Sayeed Ahmed) Sr. Scientific Officer Gr.I(FS)